### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6856506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DONALD JEFFREY KEYSER	04/13/2021
ALVARO F. GUILLEM	07/21/2021
BHUPINDER SINGH	08/09/2021
RICHARD A. ZAGER	06/06/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENIBUS THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	206 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 225	
City:	SOUTHLAKE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76092	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17210205

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026159886
Email: ssarchet@cm.law
Correspondent Name: JEFF B. VOCKRODT
Address Line 1: 13101 PRESTON RD.
Address Line 2: SUITE 110-1591

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038149.00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANDY L. SARCHET
SIGNATURE:	/Shandy L. Sarchet/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506809687 REEL: 057130 FRAME: 0549

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057130 FRAME: 0550

Attorney Docket No. 038149.00104

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[ASSIGNEE's	RENIBUS THERAPEUTICS, INC.					
Name(s) Address(es)]	206 Grand Avenue, Suite 225					
	Southlake, TX 76092					
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant invention entitled	right, title and interest,				
[Title of Invention]	STRESS TEST AND TREATMENT OF CHRONIC KIDS	NEY DISEASE				
invention						
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on eotherwise indicated below:	even date herewith unless				
	filed on <u>March 23, 2021</u> , Serial No. <u>17/210</u> ,	205				
	(Culhane Meadowns, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connectively, derivation, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way producing evidence and proceeding with such <i>inter partes</i> review, derivation, proceeding.	leclared concerning this Letters Patent or reissue possible in obtaining and				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h	er/their signature(s).				
[Signature(s)	SIGNATURE) Donald Jeffrey KEYSER (TYPE NAME)	04/13/2021				
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE) (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
[Signature(s)	Alvaro F. GUILLEM					

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

of Assignor(s)]

[Signature(s)

[Signature(s)

of Assignor(s)]

of Assignor(s)]

PATENT REEL: 057130 FRAME: 0551

(DATE)

(DATE)

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

Bhupinder SINGH

(TYPE NAME)

Richard A. ZAGER

(TYPE NAME)

attorney Docket No	o. 038149.00104

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

[ASSIGNEE's	RENIBUS THERAPEUTICS, INC.					
Name(s) Address(es)]		Frand Avenue, Suite 225				
11441455(45)]	S	outhlake, TX 76092				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and transfers to A including the right to sue for past infring invention entitled	ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive ement, if any, and all rights pursuant	right, title and interest, to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the			
[Title of Invention]	STRESS TEST AND TREA	TMENT OF CHRONIC KID	NEY DISEASE			
	for which application for Letters Patent o otherwise indicated below:	f the United States was executed on o	even date herewith unless			
	filed on March 23, 2021	, Serial No17/210,	205			
	(Culhane Meadowns, PLLC is hereby authorized t	(Culhane Meadowns, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)				
	division, renewal, substitute, reissue or	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execucontinuing, divisional, reissue or reexa assignments in connection with such apple		also to execute separate			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute review, derivation, litigation, or other application or any continuation, division patent issued thereon and to cooperate producing evidence and proceeding with proceeding.	, reissue or reexamination thereof or with the ASSIGNEE in every way p	declared concerning this Letters Patent or reissue possible in obtaining and			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h	er/their signature(s).			
[Signature(s)		Donald Jeffrey KEYSER				
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
[Signature(s)	Alvaro Guillem (SIGNATURE)	Alvaro F. GUILLEM	07/21/2021			
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

[Signature(s)

[Signature(s)

of Assignor(s)]

of Assignor(s)]

PATENT REEL: 057130 FRAME: 0552

(DATE)

(DATE)

Bhupinder SINGH

(TYPE NAME)

Richard A. ZAGER

(TYPE NAME)

Attorney Docket No.	038149.00104
---------------------	--------------

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

	•	· ·		· •			
[ASSIGNEE's		RENIBUS THERAPEUTICS, INC.					
Name(s) Address(es)]			rand Avenue, Suite 225				
71441655(65)]		So	outhlake, TX 76092				
	hereby sells, assigns	s and transfers to A	which is hereby acknowled SSIGNEE the entire and ement, if any, and all rights	exclusive right, title	and interest,		
[Title of Invention]	STRESS TE	EST AND TREA	TMENT OF CHRON	IC KIDNEY DIS	EASE		
,							
	for which application otherwise indicated b		f the United States was exe	cuted on even date he	erewith unless		
	filed on	March 23, 2021	, Serial No.	17/210,205			
	(Culhane Meadowns, PL	(Culhane Meadowns, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	division, renewal, s	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	continuing, division	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.					
	review, derivation, application or any co- patent issued thereo:	litigation, or other ontinuation, division, n and to cooperate v	legal proceeding which is reissue or reexamination to with the ASSIGNEE in every such <i>inter partes</i> review, or	may be declared con thereof or Letters Pate ery way possible in o	ncerning this ent or reissue obtaining and		
	IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, the undersigne	ed inventor(s) has (have) aff	ixed his/her/their sign	ature(s).		
[Signature(s)		Donald Jeffrey KEYSER					
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNAT	URE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
[Signature(s)			Alvaro F. GUILLI	EM			
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNAT	URE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)		
[Signature(s)	Blugsida	Size	Bhupinder SING	H 9-Au(	g-2021		

(SIGNATURE)

of Assignor(s)]

[Signature(s)

of Assignor(s)]

PATENT REEL: 057130 FRAME: 0553

(DATE)

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

Richard A. ZAGER

(TYPE NAME)

Á	ttorn	w. T	anlen	4 NIa	03
Α	norn	evij	ocke	LINO	. 03

0.5	OT.	77	.01	5.4	~	•

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

	consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by								
(ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)}	RENIBUS THERAPEUTICS, INC.								
	206 Grand Avenue, Suite 225 Southlake, TX 76092  (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled								
					[Title of Invention]	STRESS TEST AND TREATMENT OF CHRONIC KIDNEY DISEASE  for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:			
(Culhane Meadowns, PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)									
and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.									
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.									
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any <i>inter partes</i> review, derivation, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such <i>inter partes</i> review, derivation, litigation, or other legal proceeding.									
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).									
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]			Donald Jeffrey KEYSER						
	(SIGNAT	URE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]			Alvaro F. GUILLEM						
	(SIGNAT	URE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	√ (SIGNAT	TIPE)	Bhupinder SINGH (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
in the property of the propert	Lal B	A C	(TITE INMINE)	(DAIE)					
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	Theresians.		Richard A. ZAGER	6 6 07					
	/SIGNAT	TIRF) i	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					

PATENT REEL: 057130 FRAME: 0554

**RECORDED: 08/10/2021**